

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16803/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2005 in CMWP No. 33082/1993 &  
order dt.11.05.2006 in CMRA No. 37721/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL WAHEED & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMZAD ALI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt.01.10.2008)

Date: 03/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits, on  
instruction, that respondent No.1 (Amzad Ali) has expired. To bring on record  
his heirs and legal representatives, he seeks permission to file application for  
substitution. Permission is granted. Let the application for substitution be filed  
within four weeks.

He is also directed to furnish fresh address of respondent No.3, in the  
meantime.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master