

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16803/2006

ABDUL WAHEED & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMZAD ALI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Since the petitioners have failed to comply with order dated 03.12.2008 passed by the Chamber Judge and order dated 04.08.2010 passed by the Registrar, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master